

BID TABULATION REPORT

**HIGHWAY SAFETY IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM,
OFF-SYSTEM SIGNALS IN ARLINGTON CITY LIMITS**

PROJECT No: CSJ NO. 0902-90-242; ETC

STP 2B23 (144) HESG

BID OPENED: 09/26/2023 @ 2:00 PM

				<i>Bean Electrical LLC Forth Worth, Texas</i>		<i>Yunex Traffic Austin, Texas</i>	
MOBILIZATION, SWPPP, & CONTINGENCY							
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
0500-6001	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 50,200.00	\$ 50,200.00	NON RESPONSIVE	
SUBTOTAL MOBILIZATION, BONDS & SWPPP :				\$ 50,200.00			

PAVING IMPROVEMENTS								
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	
0502-6001	BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	6	MOS	\$ 12,910.00	\$ 77,460.00	NON RESPONSIVE		
0506-6041	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL)(12")	10	LF	\$ 27.00	\$ 270.00			
0506-6043	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (REMOVE)(12")	10	LF	\$ 27.00	\$ 270.00			
0636-6001	FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINIUM SIGNS (TY A)	1,292	SF	\$ 61.50	\$ 79,427.25			
0682-6001	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (GRN)	18	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 8,100.00			
0682-6002	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (GRN ARW)	136	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 61,200.00			
0682-6003	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (YEW)	18	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 8,100.00			
0682-6004	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (YEW ARW)	272	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 122,400.00			
0682-6005	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (RED)	18	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 8,100.00			
0682-6006	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (RED ARW)	136	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 61,200.00			
0682-6054	BACKPLATE W/REF BRDR (3 SEC) (VENT) ALUM	571	EA	\$ 244.00	\$ 139,324.00			
0682-6055	BACKPLATE W/REF BRDR (4 SEC) (VENT) ALUM	192	EA	\$ 269.00	\$ 51,648.00			
0682-6056	BACKPLATE W/REF BRDR (5 SEC) (VENT) ALUM	10	EA	\$ 282.00	\$ 2,820.00			
0684-6033	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) (7 CONDR)	760	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,040.00			
0690-6024	REMOVAL OF SIGNAL HEAD ASSM	137	EA	\$ 464.00	\$ 63,568.00			
0690-6025	REPLACE OF SIGNAL HEAD ASSM	472	EA	\$ 55.00	\$ 25,960.00			
0690-6027	REMOVAL OF SIGNAL RELATED SIGNS	119	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 23,800.00			
0690-6038	REMOVAL OF CONTROL CABINET (GRND MNT) (MMU ONLY)	51	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,500.00			
0690-6040	INSTALL OF CONTROL CABINET (GRND MNT) (MMU ONLY)	51	EA	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 119,850.00			
0690-6038	REMOVAL OF CONTROL CABINET (GRND MNT) (MMU ONLY)	178	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 89,000.00			
0690-6038	REMOVAL OF CONTROL CABINET (GRND MNT) (MMU ONLY)	178	EA	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 418,300.00			
CONTINGENCY	CONTINGENCY	1	LS	\$ 205,611.37	\$ 205,611.37			
SUBTOTAL PAVING IMPROVEMENTS:				\$ 1,594,948.62				

TOTALS					
SUBTOTAL MOBILIZATION, BONDS & SWPPP :				\$ 50,200.00	
SUBTOTAL PAVING IMPROVEMENTS:				\$ 1,594,948.62	NON RESPONSIVE
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT				\$ 1,645,148.62	